LTI 2022–2025 (new) 57,017.5 n/a n/a in 2026

Dr. Foruhar
Madjlessi, CFO1 LTI 2020–2023 (old) 12,384.3 8.11 100.4

January
2024

LTI 2021–2024 (old) 7,212.4 n/a n/a
January

2025

LTI 2021–2024 (new) 7,669.1 n/a n/a in 2025

LTI 2022–2025 (new) 47,368.4 n/a n/a in 2026

David Dreyfus,
CFO2 LTI 2020–2023 (old) 0.0 n/a n/a

January
2024

LTI 2021–2024 (old) 0.0 n/a n/a
January

2025

LTI 2021–2024 (new) 0.0 n/a n/a in 2025

LTI 2022–2025 (new) 0.0 n/a n/a in 2026

Andreas Gräf,
COO LTI 2020–2023 8,916.7 8.11 72.0

January
2024

LTI 2021–2024 (old) 5,192.9 n/a n/a
January

2025

LTI 2021–2024 (new) 8,454.1 n/a n/a in 2025

LTI 2022–2025 (new) 43,859.7 n/a n/a in 2026

1 Member of the Management Board until 31 July 2023.
2 David Dreyfus has been a member of the Management Board since 1 September 2023 and will only

participate in LTI Tranche 2023–2026.

Pension commitments

The following table shows the contributions (additions) to the pension plan
attributed to the individual Management Board members and the
corresponding itemised cash values under the IFRSs and HGB.

Pension commitments TABLE 115

In thousands of euros

2023 Allocation 2022

Kruno Crepulja (CEO)
German

Commercial
Code (HGB) 472.6 41.9 430.7

IFRS 307.1 71.7 235.4

Andreas Gräf (COO)
German

Commercial
Code (HGB) 435.2 31.2 404.0

IFRS 300.2 60.8 239.4

German
Commercial
Code (HGB) 907.8 73.1 713.8

IFRS 607.3 132.5 767.9

The pension obligations and the corresponding cash values in
individualised form according to IFRS and HGB to former members of
the Management Board are shown in the following overview.

Pension commitments of former members of the
Management Board

TABLE 116

In thousands of euros

2023 Allocation 2022

Pension commitments of
former members of the
Management Board

German
Commercial
Code (HGB) 1,491.5 12.8 1,478.7

IFRS 1,083.1 144.0 939.1

28116Instone Group
REMUNERATION REPORT 2023

Share Ownership Guideline

The share ownership guideline agreed with all members of the
Management Board was continued to be satisfied by the Management
Board members in the 2023 financial year. Management Board member
David Dreyfus has already begun to build up the share position
specified in the Management Board remuneration system. The following
table shows the shareholding of the members of the Management
Board as of 31 December 2023 as reported to the Company:

Shareholding TABLE 117

Number of shares
Investment in registered

capital in %